PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7693873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL SCHUBERT	01/14/2010
JOSE JAVIER ROMERO-GALEANO	01/14/2010
MAX KESSLER	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTAPHARM GMBH
Street Address:	STAHLGRUBERRING 12
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81829

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17393036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSY-001CON13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL PYSHER
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Pysher/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022-12-14 Assignment (Inventors to PENTAPHARM GMBH)#page1.tif source=2022-12-14 Assignment (Inventors to PENTAPHARM GMBH)#page2.tif source=2022-12-14 Assignment (Inventors to PENTAPHARM GMBH)#page3.tif source=2022-12-14 Assignment (Inventors to PENTAPHARM GMBH)#page4.tif

PATENT 507646738 REEL: 062086 FRAME: 0787

506131455 06/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6178182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL SCHUBERT	01/14/2010
JOSE JAVIER ROMERO-GALEANO	01/14/2010
MAX KESSLER	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTAPHARM GMBH
Street Address:	STAHLGRUBERRING 12
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81829

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16520006
Application Number:	16520004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173453000

Email: docketing@burnslev.com **Correspondent Name: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP**

125 HIGH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSY-001CON9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIEL GOLDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriel Goldman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Assignment_1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062086 FRAME: 0788 506131455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Axel Schubert of Munich, Germany, José Javier Romero-Galeano of Markt Schwaben, Germany, and Max Kessler of Munich, Germany hereinalter ("Assignors"), have invented cartain new and useful improvements in A CARTRIDGE DEVICE FOR A MEASURING SYSTEM FOR MEASURING VISCOELASTIC CHARACTERISTICS OF A SAMPLE LIQUID, A CORRESPONDING MEASURING SYSTEM, AND A CORRESPONDING METHOD, for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on December 23, 2008 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/140,344 and subsequently filed on December 17, 2009 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/840,376.

AND, WHEREAS, Pentapharm GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Stahlgruberring 12, D-81829, Munich, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and aufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and in end to any and all United States patent applications filed pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 111(a) pertaining to said invention and/or which claim priority to the United States provisional patent application referenced above, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any U.S. or foreign patent application filed on the Invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or releases thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full and of the ferm for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of seld application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignors, its successore and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sesignment and sale had not been made.

.4.

PATENT REEL: 062086 FRAME: 0789

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignore further covenant and agree, and likewise binds their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignes, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to veet in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other logal representatives.

Executed this	 tay of	200 ⁷ 0/10
	ζη _.	M/M
	V (3)	
	Axel Schubert	
W3X - 33		

Witnessed by:

14.01.7010 Jahlleor 1401.2010 Ades

Executed this	14 day of	<u> </u>	_200 <u></u> 2010	
	jko José J	avier Rightsfoj	A Salesano	
Witnessed by:				
Dariel Hoyev	14, 01, 7070 Data	Jour	1 Use	
<u>Stelon Sheke</u>	llu 0 t . 2010 Date	g.	Qes -	
	14051955591141111	44444444		
Executed this	<u>14</u> day of0	15	_280 <u>20</u> 10	
		ossior		
Witnessed by:				
Daviel Mayor		- Ju	d lan	
Stelan Stele	<u> </u>	2 &	E LE	

.3.

PATENT REEL: 062086 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 09/39/2029